TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ransom Industries, LP		107/28/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McWane, Inc.
Street Address:	2900 Highway 280
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35223
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0785827	WADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)254-1999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-254-1179

Email: ebranum@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: Emily Branum

Address Line 1: 1901 Sixth Avenue North

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Branum
Signature:	/emily branum/
	INAUCIWAN

900162471 REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0246

OP \$40.00 0785827

Date:	05/18/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=RansomMerger#page1.tif source=RansomMerger#page2.tif source=RansomMerger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0247

JULIU



First Floor, State Capitol Suite S-105 600 Dexter Avenue P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, Alabama 36103-5616

State of Alabama

July 28, 2004

Nancy K Ezell Maynard Cooper & Gale, PC 201 Monroe St Ste 1650 Montgomery AL 36104

Re: Articles of Merger merging Ransom Industries, LP, an Alabama Limited Partnership into McWane, Inc. a Delaware Corporation Effective: July 31, 2004 @ 11:59 PM Eastern Standard Time

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will acknowledge receipt of your recent letter enclosing original and two copies of the above captioned merger and your checks in the amounts of \$ 50.00 made payable to the Secretary of State and \$26.00 made payable to the Jefferson County Probate Judge.

Please be advised that said instrument is being filed in this office as of July 28, 2004 with an effective date July 31, 2004 at 11:59 PM Eastern Standard Time.

I am forwarding a certified copy of merger and your check in the amount of \$26.00 to the Judge of Probate of Jefferson county.

If this office may be of further assistance in this or any other matter, please contact Sharon Viox in the Corporation Division at (334)242-5328.

Nancy L. Worley Secretary of State

NLW:slv

cc Judge of Probate Jefferson County

Office (334) 242-7206, Fax (334) 242-4993, E-Mail sos@sos.al.gov • Elections (334) 242-7210, Fax (334) 242-2444

Corporations (334) 242-5324, Fax (334) 240-3138 • UCC (334) 242-5231, Fax (334) 353-8269 • Legal (334) 242-7202, Fax (334) 353-9155

Lands & Trademarks (334) 242-5325, Fax (334) 240-3138 • Public Information (334) 242-7224, Fax (334) 353-8993

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0248

FILED—EFFECTIVE-

JUL 28 2004

JUL 3 1 2004

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IME

11:59 RM 687

of
RANSOM INDUSTRIES, LP,
an Alabama limited partnership,
with and into
MCWANE, INC.,
a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, McWane, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("McWane"), and Ransom Industries, LP, an Alabama limited partnership ("Ransom"), hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Names and States of Formation</u>. The names and states of formation of each of the constituent entities are Ransom Industries, LP, which is organized under the laws of the State of Alabama, and McWane, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. Agreement of Merger. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of §263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and §10-15-1 et seq. of the Alabama Business Entities Conversion and Merger Act.
- 3. Name of Surviving Corporation. Ransom shall be merged with and into McWane (the "Merger"), and the name of the surviving corporation shall be "McWane, Inc."
- 4. <u>Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation</u>. The certificate of incorporation of McWane shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. <u>Location of Agreement of Merger</u>. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, McWane, Inc., at 2900 Hwy. 280, Suite 300, Birmingham, Alabama 35223.
- 6. <u>Copies of Agreement and Plan of Merger</u>. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, McWane, Inc., on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of any constituent entity.
- 7. <u>Effective Time of Merger</u>. The effective date and time of the Merger shall be as of 11:59 PM (Eastern Standard Time) July 31, 2004.

{01032256.1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named parties have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by their duly authorized officers on this <u>24h</u> day of July, 2004.

MCWANE, INC.,	
a Delaware corporation	
OOO 1110	
By: (lle I)	
Name: (HARLOS F. Nowerd	<u> </u>
(1/0 000	
Its: SR VP P CFO	
	•
DANGOR INDIGEDING X N	
RANSOM INDUSTRIES, LP,	
an Alabama limited partnership	
By:	
Name: CHARLES F. NOWLY	
110	
Ten. // P	

{01032256.1}

RECORDED: 05/18/2010

TRADEMARK